





AnchorShade III - A simple solution to an uncomfortable problem! Lightweight and and versatile, AnchorShade III provides comfort for those times when just lounging on your boat is the pleasure of the day. If you're looking for an alternative to the expense and permanence of a custom top and want portable shade, AnchorShade III is the answer!

This uniquely designed 6ft. x 6ft. square umbrella can be used on almost any vessel, from a small fishing boat to the larger high performance boats. AnchorShade III features a lightweight mildew/fade resistant, water repellant, UV treated nylon top which blocks out 85-90% of harmful rays, adjustable nylon straps, and a pole and frame construction of tempered steel which is phosphate-dipped and powder coated to prevent rusting. AnchorShade III is designed to be used when anchored or at idle speed on a calm day. While relaxing on the water, at dockside, or while fishing the streams.

Extremely portable at 10 lbs., *AnchorShade III* goes up in seconds and works by reverse pressure. The pole provides the up pressure (pole cam locks at desired height up to 8') and straps provide the down pressure.

The adjustable strap has a plastic clip hook at one end which hooks to the corner of the cover and a D-ring at the other end which simply slips onto the tip of existing boat cleat. You can also wrap the strap around a handrail so that the D-ring slips into the adjustable strap

• NEVER use in winds exceeding 10m/hr. hooks to the corner of the cover.

• **ALWAYS** Store Dry.

• **NOT** to be used while boat is underway.

To Remover Cover from Top Pole with the *AnchorShade III* in the closed position, remove the white bell-shaped top cap by twisting and pulling until it pops off. Then gently tug down on each corner of the cover so that each rib comes out of each pocket. Lift the cover up over the top pole.

To Replace Cover On The Top Pole with the AnchorShade III in the closed position, drape cover over top pole, placing the metal ring in center of cover over the very top of the pole. Gently place each rib into each pocket of the cover. Replace white bell-shaped top cap.

ONE YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

Taylor Made Products warrants its *AnchorShade III* to be free from defects in workmanship and material. Under the terms of this warranty, any Taylor★Made® AnchorShade III found defective 12 months from the date of purchase, will be repaired or replaced, at Taylor Made Products' option, at no charge. All items must be returned to Taylor Made Products to qualify for warranty. DO NOT RETURN PRODUCTS TO YOUR DEALER. Proof of purchase must be included. Transportation charges to Taylor Made Products are the responsibility of the customer. Before returning the defective product, please call 1-800-628-5188 for a return authorization number. This warranty does not cover damage caused by improper use; such as allowing AnchorShade III to remain up during high winds, while boat is underway, accidents or acts of nature. Nor does it cover products that are allowed to pocket water, that come into contact with chemicals or tree sap or are not secured down properly. TAYLOR MAKES NO EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES OTHER THAN WARRANTIES SET FORTH HEREIN, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR FROM ANY COURSE OF DEALING OR TRADE USAGE. TAYLOR SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR SPECIAL, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, PUNITIVE OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF OPPORTUNITY OR BUSINESS PROFITS, BUSINESS INTERRUPTION OR ANY OTHER LOSS EVEN IF TAYLOR HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES. IN NO EVENT SHALL TAYLOR BE LIABLE FOR ANY AMOUNT IN EXCESS OF THE PURCHASE PRICE PAID.